
Denkmalschutz 

Grabstelle Grabstein lfd. Nr. 
A 1007-011 Pöll 1 
AI 033-034 Wilhelm Kluft 3 
AI 042 Wilhelmine Katers 4 
A II 001 Hermine Reuter 5 
A II 006 Frieda Reuter 6 
A II 049-056 Seibel 7 
A II 122-125 Lang 25 
A II 196 D. Schrauf 8 
A III 025-026 Otto Schickenberg 2 
A III 084-085 Familie Köttgen 9 
A III 120-128 Toeller 15 
A III 245-247 Drinhaus/Kraemer 16 
A III 268-269 Lückenhoff 10 
A V 010-011 Rüttger 12 
A V 060-061 Dorp 11 
A VI 036-037 Vogt 17 
A VI 054-057 Bolthaus/Lehmann 13 . 

A VII 024-026 · Roth 24 
A VII211-213 Benninghoven 14 
A VIII 028-029 Rosendahl 21 
A VIII 032-033 Köttgen/Cleeff 20 
A VIII 050-051 Wilhelm W ahµemühl 19 
A VIII 054 Hoester 18 
A VIII 066-067 Ellsiepen 22 

A VIII 071 Grohse-Lüdinghaus 23 

BI 001-002 Reiland 26 
•BI 033-036 Kircher 27 

BI 109-111 Wirtz 31 
B II 009-014 Bovensiepen 29 

B II 015-018 Boniver 30 

B II 057-060 Dr. Willy Krebs 32 

B II 066-068 Robert Müller 28 

B II 076-078 Müschenbom 33 

B II 081-086 kath. Pfarrgeistlichkeit 34 

B II 178-179 Lünenstrass 36 

B II 191-192 Dr. Helmut Röhr 35 

B III 005-006 Wilhelmine Laubeck 41 

B III 012-013 · Theod. Christlieb 42 

B III 055-056 Laubeck 38 

· B III 057-058 Familie Fackin 39 

B III 092-097 C. Aug. Burberg 40 

B IV 017-020 Familie Nenninghoven 43 

B IV 025-029 Wilhelm Zimmermann 44 

B IV 115-116 Familie Neugebauer 45 

Denkmalschutz exl. 



Grabstelle Grabstein lfd. Nr. 
B V 037-039 Strassen 46 
B VI 001-003 Koennecke 47 
B VI 017-024 Pastorengräber ev. Gemeind 48 
B VII 006-012 Familie Thienhaus 54 
B VIII 028-029 Wilhelm Hütten 49 
B IX 014-015 Fischer-Brennecke 53 
B IX 040-042 Familie Merten 50 
B IX 050 Hugo Dahlmann 51 
B IX 077-081 Rausch/Cremer 52 
CI 002-003 Hüter 55 
CI 016-018 Gottlieb Kircher 62 
CI 023-026 Familie Spickenborn-Rasing 68 
CI 050-055 Nourney 59 
CI 067-068 Kornweibel 57 
CI 075-079 Louise Feger 56 
CI 082-085 Aug. Kernmann 58 
CI 115-117 Fried. Pöll 61 
CI 138 Christiansen 60 
C II 001-004 Ordensschwestern 63 
C II 005-008 Johann v. d. Bey 64 
C II 013-014 Beckershoff/Weber 65 
C II 019-022 Familie Überfeld 67 
C II 033-03.6 Nussbaum 66 
C II 120-121 Cramme 69 
C II 126-127 Zimmermann 70 
C IV 006-010 Daniel Kircher 83 
CIV081-082 Arthur Lernke 81 
C IV 122-125 Beschnitt 73 
C IV 139-141 Franz 76 
C IV 181 Templin 71 
C IV 205-208 Fried. Clevenhaus 75 
C IV 209-210 Stauff 74 
C IV 215-219 Clevenhaus 72 
C V 007-008 Hermann Friedrich 82 
CV015-018 Farn. Peter Stein 78 
C V 037-038 Schüler 79 
C V 042-045 Overhoff 80 
C V 066-73 Familie Dierichs 77 
Dur 038 Andreas Vössing 87 
D III 041-042 Florentine Schmitz 86 
D III 056-057 Speck-Köntges 85 
D VIII 026-027 Hubert Becker 88 

Denkmalschutz exl. 



Denkmalschutz 

Grabstein Grabstelle , lfd. Nr. 
Becker D VIII 026-027 88 
Beckershoff/Weber C II 013-014 65 
Benninghoven A VII 211-213 14 
Beschnitt C IV 122-125 73 
Bolthaus/Lehmann A VI 054-057 13 
Boniver B II 015-018 30 
Bovensiepen B II 009-014 29 
Burberg B III 092-097 40 
Christiansen CI 038 60 
Christlieb · B III 012-013 42 
Clevenhaus C IV 205-208 75 
Clevenhaus C IV 215-219 72 
Cramme C II 120-121 69 
Dahlmann B IX 050 51 
Dierichs C V 066-073 77 
Dorp A V 060-061 11 
Drinhaus/Kraemer A III 245-247 16 
Ellsiepen A VIII 066-067 22 
Fackin B III 057-058 39 
Feger CI 075-079 56 
Fischer-Brennecke B IX 014-015 53 
Franz C IV 139-141 76 
Friedrich C V 007-008 82 
Grohse-Lüdinghaus A VIII 071 23 
Hoester A VIII 054 18 
Hüter CI 002-003 55 
Hütten B VIII 028-029 ·. 49 
Katers AI 042 4 
kath. Pfarrgeistlichkeit BII081-086 34 
Kernmann CI 082-085 58 
Kircher BI 033-036 27 
Kircher C 1016-018 62 
Kircher C IV 006-010 83 
Kluft AI 033-034 · 3 
Koennecke B VI 001-003 47 
Komweibel . CI 067-068 57 
Köttgen A III 084-085 9 
Köttgen/Cleeff A VIII 032-033 20 
Krebs B II 057-060 32 
Lang A II 122-125 25 
Laubeck B III 005-006 41 
Laubeck B III 055-056 38 
Lemke CIV081-082 81 

Denkmalschutz 1 xls . 



Grabstein Grabstelle lfd. ·Nr. 
Lückenhoff A III 268-269 10 
Lünenstrass B II 178-179 36 
Merten B IX 040-042 50 
Müller B II 066-068 28 
Müschenbom B II 076-078 33 
N enninghoven B IV 017-020 43 
Neugebauer B IV 115-116 45 
Noumey CI 050-055 59 
Nussbaum C II 033-036 66 
Ordensschwestern C II 001-004 63 
Overhoff C V 042-045 80 
Pastorengräber ev. Gemeind B VI 017-024 48 
Pöll AI 007-011 1 
Pöll CI115-117 61 
Rausch/Cremer B IX 077-081 52 
Reiland BI 001-002 26 
Reuter A II 001 5 
Reuter A II 006 6 
Röhr B II 191-192 35 
Rosendahl A VII 028-029 21 
Roth A VII 024-026 24 
Rüttger A V 010-011 12 
Schickenberg · A III 025-026 2 
Schmitz D III 041-042 86 
Schrauf A II 196 8 
Schüler C V 037-038 79 · 
Seibel A II 049-056 7 
Speck-Köntges D III 056-057 · 85 
Spickenbom-Rasing CI 023-026 68 ' 
Stauff C IV 209-210 74 
Stein C V 015-018 78 
Strassen B V 037-039 46 
Templin CIV181 71 
Thienhaus B VII 006-012 54 
Toeller, AIII 120-128 15 
Überfeld C II019-022 67 
van der Bey C II 005-008 64 
Vogt A VI 036-037 17 
Vössing D III 038 87 
Wahnemühl A VIII 050-051 19 
Wirtz BI 109-111 31 
Zimmermann B IV 025-029 44 
Zimmermann CII 126-127 70 
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